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Results of 2024 Kentucky General Assembly
Incremental State Appropriation Increases
   Regular Appropriations

• $11.1 million for inflationary adjustment
• $ 9.9 million for State, Fire and Tornado Fund insurance
• $ 1.4 million additional from Postsecondary Education Performance Fund 
• $  500,000 for Cancer Registry Mandated Program

     Special Appropriations
• $  5.0 million for UK Markey Cancer Center
• $  1.0 million Immune Dysregulation Research
• $20.0 million for UK Center for Applied Energy Research quasi endowment

Capital Investment 
• $2.0 billion legislative authorization for Expand Patient Care Facility
• $123.5 million state bonds for Asset Preservation ($30.9 million required match)
• $200.0 million state bonds for Agriculture Research Facility

FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 BUDGET



*Pending

University of Kentucky Consolidated Original Budget
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FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25*
UKHC - Hospital System $1,170.3 $1,381.7 $1,550.4 $1,595.4 $1,712.3 $1,865.0 $2,085.1 $2,505.8 $2,805.6 $3,961.0 $5,070.3
Athletics $117.7 $157.7 $145.9 $145.0 $150.9 $159.6 $152.7 $162.4 $191.6 $192.9 $216.9
Higher Education $1,722.8 $1,829.0 $1,828.3 $1,920.3 $2,025.4 $2,166.3 $2,191.6 $2,410.3 $2,614.5 $2,626.4 $3,082.3
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Background:
The consolidated operating budget is balanced and:
• establishes expenditure authority for each area, college and department
• includes all components of the University (e.g., academic enterprise, hospital system, clinical patient care, research, philanthropy, athletics)
• includes Current Funds only

$6,780.3 

$3,368.4 $3,524.6 
$3,660.7 $3,888.6 $4,190.9 

$4,429.4 
$5,078.5 

$5,611.7 

Figures based on revenues. FY 2015 – 2018, UKHC-Hospital System  includes hospital state appropriation.

FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 BUDGET

$8,369.4

$3,010.8 
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OPERATING BUDGET 

FISCAL YEAR 
2022-23 

$5.6 BILLION

FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 BUDGET

16.9%
Undesignated 
General Funds

16.9%
$947.0 million

WHERE THE MONEY 
COMES FROM

(in millions)
$557.0 Tuition 
$318.6 State Appropriations
  $71.4 Other
  

HOW IT IS USED
• Instruction
• Public Service
• Utilities
• Administrative Support
• Institutional Student Aid 60.6%

Designated 
General Funds

60.6%
$3,403.3 million

WHERE THE MONEY 
COMES FROM

(in millions)
$2,802.4 UK HealthCare
   $413.4 Clinical Services
     $37.8 Fees
   $149.7 Other  

HOW IT IS USED
• Patient Care
• Instruction
• Public Service
• Student Services
• Academic Support

OPERATING BUDGET 

FISCAL YEAR 
2022-23 

$5.6 BILLION

FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 BUDGET

13.0%

68.5%

3.3%

7.7%
7.5%

Undesignated 
General Funds

13.0%

Designated 
General Funds

68.5%

OPERATING BUDGET 

FISCAL YEAR 
2024-25

$8.4 BILLION

Auxiliary 
Funds

3.3% 

Restricted
Funds

7.7% 

Fund 
Balances

7.5% 
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RECURRING BUDGET FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24
RECOMMENDED

FY 2024-25
State Appropriations, Total
   Performance Funds*
   Mandated Programs**
  Special Appropriations

$265.2
$6.6

$80.6

$271.3
$6.1

$80.6

$318.2
$30.9
$91.7
$11.0

$309.7
$33.3
$91.7

$0

$358.6
$34.7

$102.1
$26.0

Student Tuition 490.0 507.2 557.0 581.7 630.8

Other 54.0 63.1 71.4 86.6 94.2

Total $809.2 $841.6 $946.6 $978.0 $1,083.6

*Effective FY 2022, performance funds are cumulative. 
**State appropriations include funding for programs mandated by the Kentucky General Assembly such as the Agricultural Cooperative 
Extension Service and the Center for Applied Energy Research. 

Undesignated general funds: five-year revenue history 
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IN MILLIONS

FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 BUDGET



Undesignated general funds: incremental revenues

8  

RECURRING BUDGET
RECOMMENDED

FY 2024-25
State Appropriations
   Inflationary Adjustment
   Performance Funds
   Mandated Programs
     State, Fire and Tornado Insurance
     Cancer Registry
   Special Appropriations
      CAER Quasi Endowment
      Markey Cancer Center
      Immune Dysregulation Research
   Total

     $ 11.1
         1.4

         9.9
          .5

      20.0
        5.0

   1.0
      48.9

Student Tuition
   2.2%   Rate Increases
   6,500 First-Year Undergraduate Cohort

     49.1

Other
   Investment Income
   Service Assessments
   Misc.
Sub-Total

     5.3
     1.9

   .4  
    7.6

Total $105.6
IN MILLIONS

FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 BUDGET

State - 
Operating

22%

State - 
Special

25%

Students
46%

Other
7%

Where will our new revenues 
come from?



Kentucky Performance Funding Model

Metrics 
where rates 
of growth 
exceeded 
sector 
average 
between 
FY 2023-24 
and 
FY 2024-25

Bachelor’s Degrees

STEM + H Bachelor’s Degrees

First-Generation Bachelor’s Degrees

Low-income Bachelor’s Degrees

Student Progression at 30 Hours

Student Progression at 60 Hours

Student Progression at 90 Hours

Earned Credit Hours

Student Success Outcomes UK UofL EKU KSU MoSU MuSU NKU WKU

Instructional Square Feet

Direct Cost of Instruction

FTE Students

Operational Support Activity

Metrics Above Sector Average 8
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9.0%

5.0%

1.5%

9.5%

3.0%

5.0%

7.0%

30.0%

% *

10.0%

10.0%

10.0%

100%

Performance 
funding metric 
shares

*
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Recommended tuition and mandatory fees (per semester)
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FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 BUDGET

Undergraduate, Full-Time Fall 2023 Fall 2024 % Change 

Resident $  6,606.00 $  6,751.00 2.2%
Non-resident $16,703.00 $17,070.00 2.2%
UKOnline (Per Credit Hour) $     611.00 $     624.00 2.1%

Graduate, Full-Time Fall 2023 Fall 2024 % Change 

Resident $  7,165.00 $ 7,322.00 2.2%
Non-resident $17,729.50 $18,119.00 2.2%
Graduate Students Enrolled 
Exclusively in Distance 
Education Courses

$  6,619.00 $ 6,761.00 2.2%



Student headcount enrollment
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FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 BUDGET

Fall 2020
Actual

Fall 2021
Actual

Fall 2022
Actual

Fall 2023
Actual

Fall 2024
Target

Undergraduate First-time in College 4,891 4,721 6,061 6,437 6,500

Other Undergraduates 17,355 17,207 16,706 17,534 18,400
Sub-Total Undergraduates 22,246 21,928 22,767 23,971 24,900
Graduate/Professional 8,864 9,608 9,943 9,914 9,950

TOTAL 31,110 31,536 32,710 33,885 34,850
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FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24* FY25*
Nonresident Tuition $203 $227 $241 $246 $249 $219 $261 $286 $312 $351
Resident Tuition $214 $222 $228 $233 $259 $261 $258 $266 $270 $280
Student Enrollment 30,720 30,761 30,473 30,277 30,545 31,110 31,536 32,710 33,885 34,850

 27,000

 28,000

 29,000

 30,000

 31,000

 32,000

 33,000

 34,000

 35,000

 36,000

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

St
ud

en
t E

nr
ol

lm
en

t
Fa

ll 
Se

m
es

te
r

Ac
tu

al
 T

ui
tio

n 
R

ev
en

ue
fo

r F
is

ca
l Y

ea
r,

 in
 m

ill
io

ns

*Budget

UK tuition revenue and student enrollment
FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 BUDGET

$631
$582

$418



Undesignated general funds: incremental expenses
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RECURRING BUDGET
RECOMMENDED 

FY 2024-25

People
   Faculty and Staff Salary Increase
   Benefits
   Faculty Promotions and Retention Funds

$29.4

College Financial Allocation Models
   Net Tuition Revenue (NTR)
   College Productivity Model (CPM)
   Performance Funding Allocation (PFA)

19.5

Students
   Student Financial Aid
   Advising
   QEP

11.8

Facilities and Fixed Costs
   Modernization of Facilities
   Safety and Security

18.9

Special State Appropriations 26.0
Total $105.6

IN MILLIONS

FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 BUDGET

People
37%

Colleges 
FAM
24%

Students
15%

Facilities 
and Fixed 

Costs
24%

*Excludes special state appropriations

How will we allocate 
our resources?



14  

FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25*
Student Financial Aid $104 $117 $126 $132 $146 $148 $148 $162 $165 $176
Student Enrollment 30,720 30,761 30,473 30,277 30,545 31,110 31,536 32,710 33,885 34,850

$104 

$117 
$126 

$132 

$146 $148 $148 

$162 $165 
$176 
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*Pending and 
projected

UK institutional student financial aid and student enrollment
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Aligning our investments 
with the strategic plan
College Financial Allocation Models ● ● ● ● ●
Facility Modernization Projects ● ● ●
Safety and Security ● ●
Libraries Investment ● ●
Student Advising ●
Student Financial Aid ●
Salary Increases ● ●
Health Benefits ● ●
Faculty "Fighting Fund" ● ●
Quality Enhancement Program ●
Next Generation Scholars ●

Putting 
Students 

First

Taking Care
of Our People

Inspiring 
Ingenuity

Ensuring Greater
 Trust, Transparency
and Accountability

Bringing Together 
Many People,

One Community
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Recommendations
FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 BUDGET
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FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 BUDGET

Topics


